PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Bryan Hamilton	07/28/2010
Jon McAllister	07/22/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Smith-Root, Inc.	
Street Address:	14014 NE SALMON CREEK AVE	
City:	VANCOUVER	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98686	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D622806

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (360)573-2064

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 360-573-0202 x122

Email: cedmondson@smith-root.com

Correspondent Name: Smith-Root, Inc.

Address Line 1: 14014 NE SALMON CREEK AVE
Address Line 4: VANCOUVER, WASHINGTON 98686

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

J. Curtis Edmondson, Attorney at Law

Total Attachments: 3

source=SRI_2010DES_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=SRI_2010DES_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=SRI_2010DES_ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 024823 FRAME: 0577

OF \$40.00 D622806

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies) BRYAN HAMILTON JOHN MCALLISTER	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:SMITH-ROOT, INC. Internal Address:		
	Street Address: 14014 NE SALMON CREEK AVE City: VANCOUVER State: WA Country: USA Zip 98686 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/355,730 Additional numbers atta	B. Patent No.(s) D622806 ached? ☐ Yes ☑ No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name Smith Root, Inc. attn: J. Curtis Edmondson Internal Address: Street Address: 14014 NE SALMON CREEK AVE	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed		
City: vancouver State:wa Zip98686	None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information		
Phone Number: 360-573-0202 Fax Number: 360-573-2064 Email Address: cedmondson@smith-root.com	Deposit Account NumberAuthorized User Name		
9. Signature: Signature J. Curtis Edmondson Name of Person Signing	8/12/2010 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT ASSIGNMENT – SMITH-ROOT, INC

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the following inventor or inventors (hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR")

Bryan Hamilton, (Vancouver, WA) John McAllister (Vancouver, WA)

hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to:

SMITH-ROOT, INC, (Vancouver, WA)

(hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the invention known as: TELESCOPING ANODE POLE for which a United States Patent Application was executed on: February 12, 2010 with the Serial No. 29/355,730 and attorney docket number SRI 2.010.DES, and all rights and privileges under any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including all rights, if any, to sue for past infringement.

- (1) The ASSIGNOR agrees without charge to said ASSIGNEE but at its expense (a) to execute (i) all necessary papers to be used in connection with this application and any additional, continuing, or divisional applications, as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient, (ii) all papers in connection with any interference or other legal or quasi-legal proceedings relating to this application or any additional, continuing, or divisional application thereof, (b) to cooperate with ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward in any such proceedings; and (c) to perform all other affirmative acts which may be necessary or desirable to obtain a grant of a valid patent for said invention.
- (2) ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted upon any patent application or any additional, continuing or divisional applications thereof to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.
- (3) ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and warrants that he has full right to convey the entire right, title and interest by this instrument, free of any encumbrances and that no other agreement has been or will be executed in conflict herewith.

Date:

Signature of inventor:

Date:

7-22-10

State of Washington County of Clark

Signed before me on July 22, 2010 by Jon M. McAllister.

Signature of inventor:

BARBARA L. STERN **NOTARY PUBLIC** STATE OF WASHINGTON

COMMISSION EXPIRES

Barbara L. Stern, Notary, Appointment Expires NUARP 18,02012

PATENT REEL: 024823 FRAME: 0579

PATENT ASSIGNMENT - SMITH-ROOT, INC

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the following inventor or inventors (hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR")

Bryan Hamilton, (Vancouver, WA) John McAllister (Vancouver, WA)

hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to:

SMITH-ROOT, INC, (Vancouver, WA)

(hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the invention known as: TELESCOPING ANODE POLE for which a United States Patent Application was executed on: February 12, 2010 with the Serial No. 29/355,730 and attorney docket number SRI 2.010.DES, and all rights and privileges under any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including all rights, if any, to sue for past infringement.

- (1) The ASSIGNOR agrees without charge to said ASSIGNEE but at its expense (a) to execute (i) all necessary papers to be used in connection with this application and any additional, continuing, or divisional applications, as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient, (ii) all papers in connection with any interference or other legal or quasi-legal proceedings relating to this application or any additional, continuing, or divisional application thereof; (b) to cooperate with ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward in any such proceedings; and (c) to perform all other affirmative acts which may be necessary or desirable to obtain a grant of a valid patent for said invention.
- (2) ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted upon any patent application or any additional, continuing or divisional applications thereof to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

(3) ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and warrants that he has full right to convey the entire right, title and interest by this instrument, free of any encumbrances and that no other agreement has been or will be executed in conflict herewith.

Date: 7/28/10

Signature of inventor:

Date:

Signature of inventor:

State of Washington, County of Clark

Signed before me on July 28/ 2010, by Bryan Hamilton.

Notary, Appt. Expires:

BARBARA L. STERN **NOTARY PUBLIC** STATE OF WASHINGTON COMMISSION EXPIRES JANUARY 10, 2012

PATENT REEL: 024823 FRAME: 0580

RECORDED: 08/12/2010